and (b) are paid to the Wyoming retirement system for 12 

deposit into the retirement account for at least two (2) 13 

months of covered service following the date of entry of 14 

coverage, as applicable. 15 

16 

Section 3.  There is appropriated twelve thousand 17 

dollars ($12,000.00), or as much thereof as is necessary, 18 

from the general fund to the Wyoming retirement account to 19 

implement the purposes of this act. 20 

21 

Section 4.  This act is effective July 1, 2003. 22 

23 

(END) 24